
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041706-2025 

Award

Consultancy Services - Design and Delivery of One Horton
Heath Primary School

Eastleigh Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-041706
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050ee6 (view related notices)
Published 21 July 2025, 3:11pm

Scope 

Description

We are looking for a consultancy team to deliver all aspects of professional services in
relation to the design and delivery of a new school at One Horton Heath. This can be by a
one stop firm or various consultants working together as a team to pick up all the
elements of the design process.

 

Contract 1. Consultancy Services - Design and Delivery of One
Horton Heath Primary School

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041706-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/041706-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050ee6


Page 2 to 6

Supplier

Peter Marsh Consulting Limited

Contract value

£1,084,059 excluding VAT

£1,300,870 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

21 July 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

21 July 2025

Standstill period

End: 30 July 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

5 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

5 August 2025 to 1 April 2028



Page 3 to 6

2 years, 7 months, 28 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71315210 - Building services consultancy services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Information about tenders 

18 tenders received

18 tenders assessed in the final stage:



Page 4 to 6

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

17 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Submission 

Submission type

Tenders

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Supplier 

Peter Marsh Consulting Limited

Companies House: 07660369

Shepherds Cottage, Cheriton,



Page 5 to 6

Alresford

SO24 0PP

United Kingdom

Email: info@petermarshconsulting.com

Region: UKJ36 - Central Hampshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Consultancy Services - Design and Delivery of One Horton Heath Primary
School

Contracting authority 

Eastleigh Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNVZ-3833-VXJR

Eastleigh House, Upper Market Street

Eastleigh

SO50 9YN

United Kingdom

mailto:info@petermarshconsulting.com


Page 6 to 6

Email: procurement@eastleigh.gov.uk

Region: UKJ35 - South Hampshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@eastleigh.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Consultancy Services - Design and Delivery of One Horton Heath Primary School
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Submission
	Submission type

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Peter Marsh Consulting Limited

	Contracting authority
	Eastleigh Borough Council


		2026-02-24T04:05:34+0000
	TCPDF




